
8 .4C/kg on 
contents 
and 
container 

5.7e/kg 

8.4e/kg on 
contents 
and 
container 

5.7e/kg 

Free 

8.4e/kg on 
contents 
and 
container 

5.7c/kg 

Free 
Free 

2e/kg + 4% 
2e/kg + 4% 

6.6e/kg 

6.6e/kg 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

A 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

1509 

1509.10 
1509.10.20 

1509.10.40 
1509.90 
1509.90.20 

1509.90.40 

1510.00 

1510.00.20 

1510.00.40 

1510.00.60 

151 1  

1511.10.00 
1511.90.00 

1512 

1512.11.00 
1512.19.00 

1512.21.00 

1512.29.00 

1513 

1513.11.00 
1513.19.00 

1513.21.00 
1513.29.00 

Olive oil and its fractions, whether or not re-
fined, but not chemically modified: 

Virgin: 
Weighing with the immediate container 
under 18 kg 	  

Other 	  
Other: 

Weighing with the immediate container 
under 18 kg 	  

Other 

Other oils and their fractions, obtained solely from 
olives, whether or not refined, but not chemically 
modified, including blends of these oils and fractions 
with oils or fractions of heading 1509: 

Rendered unfit for use as food 	  
Other: 

Weighing with the immediate container 
under 18 kg 	  

Other 

Palm oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, 
but not chemically modified: 

Crude oil 	  
Other 	  

Sunflower-seed, safflower or cottonseed oil, and 
their fractions, whether or not refined, but 
not chemically modified: 

Sunflower-seed or safflower oil and their fractions: 
Crude oil .. 	  
Other 	  

Cottonseed oil and its fractions: 
Crude oil, whether or not gossypol 
has been removed 	  

Other 

Coconut (copra), palm kernel or babassu oil, and 
their fractions, whether or not refined, but not 
chemically modified: 

Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions: 
Crude oil 	  
Other 	  

Palm kernel or babassu oil and their fractions: 
Crude oil 	  
Other   	

A 

D 

A 

D 
D 

D 
D 

D 
D 


