## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
1509	Olive oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:  Virgin:		
1509.10.20	Weighing with the immediate container under 18 kg	8.4¢/kg on contents and container	A
1509.10.40 1509.90	Other Other:	5.7¢/kg	В
1509.90.20	Weighing with the immediate container under 18 kg	8.4¢/kg on contents and container	A
1509.90.40	Other	5.7¢/kg	В
1510.00	Other oils and their fractions, obtained solely from olives, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified, including blends of these oils and fractions with oils or fractions of heading 1509:		
1510.00.20	Rendered unfit for use as foodOther:	Free	D
1510.00.40	Weighing with the immediate container under 18 kg	8.4¢/kg on contents and container	A
1510.00.60	Other	5.7¢/kg	В
1511 1511.10.00	Palm oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:  Crude oil	Free	D
1511.90.00	Other	Free	D
1512	Sunflower-seed, safflower or cottonseed oil, and their fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:  Sunflower-seed or safflower oil and their fractions:		
1512.11.00 1512.19.00	Crude oil Other Cottonseed oil and its fractions:	2¢/kg + 4% 2¢/kg + 4%	В С
1512.21.00	Crude oil, whether or not gossypol has been removed	6.6¢/kg	С
1512.29.00	Other	6.6¢/kg	С
1513	Coconut (copra), palm kernel or babassu oil, and their fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:		
1513.11.00 1513.19.00	Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions: Crude oil	Free Free	D D
1513.21.00 1513.29.00	Crude oilOther	Free Free	D D
		1	1